Designation: A 1003/A 1003M – 02a
Standard Specification for
Steel Sheet, Carbon, Metallic- and Nonmetallic-Coated for
Cold-Formed Framing Members 1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A 1003/A 1003M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the
year of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last
reapproval. A superscript epsilon (e) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope

sheared edges of members, and at scratches.
3.3 Suffıxes:
H, adj—high ductility.
L, adj—low ductility.
NS, adj—nonstructural.
3.3.1 These designations are associated with aspects of the
end uses of the steel products;H and L are associated with
structural or load-bearing applications, andNSwith nonstruc-
tural or nonload-bearing applications.
4. Classification
4.1 The steel sheet is available in the following designa-
tions:
4.1.1 Structural Grade 50 Type H (ST50H), Structural
Grade 340 Type H [ST340H].
4.1.2 Structural Grade 40 Type H (ST40H), Structural
Grade 275 Type H [ST275H].
4.1.3 Structural Grade 37 Type H (ST37H), Structural
Grade 255 Type H [ST255H].
4.1.4 Structural Grade 33 Type H (ST33H), Structural
Grade 230 Type H [ST230H].
4.1.5 Structural Grade 50 Type L (ST50L), Structural Grade
340 Type L [ST340L].
4.1.6 Structural Grade 40 Type L (ST40L), Structural Grade
275 Type L [ST275L].
4.1.7 Structural Grade 37 Type L (ST37L), Structural Grade
255 Type L [ST255L].
4.1.8 Structural Grade 33 Type L (ST33L), Structural Grade
230 Type L [ST230L].
4.1.9 Nonstructural Grade 33 (NS33), Nonstructural Grade
230 [NS230]).
NOTE 1—Abbreviated designations are shown in parenthesis or brack-
ets.